

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal ©...cc. No(s).9332/2017

RAJ MAHENDRASINH DILAVARSINH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND DEPUTY COLLECTOR GAIL  
(INDIA) LIMITED (GUJARAT) AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(B.PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER