

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15333/2017

RAJ MAHENDRASINH DILAVARSINH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND DEPUTY COLLECTOR GAIL (INDIA) LIMITED
(GUJARAT) AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 42896/2017)

Date : 25-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Tanya Shree, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shaleen Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service on respondent no.1 is complete but no one has entered appearance.

Id. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 has been served with the copies of the pleadings. Id. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit by respondent nos. 2 and 3 is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
25.01.2018

hj