

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15333/2017

(Only SLP No. 11794 of 2018 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.)

RAJNIKANT JERAMBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11794/2018 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58002/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58003/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58004/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Prabhakar,Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. K. Aditya Singh,Adv. (Present)
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Akhil Ranganathan,Adv. (Present)

Mr. Sandeep Mohapatra,Adv. (Present)
Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 could not be served and returned back undelivered.

Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks', file fresh particulars of the said respondents and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

Four weeks' time is given to respondent Nos. 4 to 7 to file counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

List again on 18.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG