

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15333/2017

RAJ MAHENDRASINH DILAVARSINH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND DEPUTY COLLECTOR GAIL (INDIA) LIMITED
(GUJARAT) AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP No. 11794 of 2018 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's
Court on 18-11-2019.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11794/2018 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58002/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.58003/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58004/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Mahapatra, Adv.
Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Praharaj, Adv.Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Chandra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 11794/2018

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.4 to 7 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.1 to 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar