

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15333/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2016 in SCA No.5948/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

RAJ MAHENDRASINH DILAVARSINH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPETENT AUTHORITY AND DEPUTY COLLECTOR GAIL  
(INDIA) LIMITED (GUJARAT) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.165864/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA  
No.165862/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No.11794/2018 (III)

Date : 13-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Mahapatra, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG  
Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, AOR  
Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Sidhant Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Kishore, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Manish, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.  
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Manish, Adv.  
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)